We’re All in This Together: Student perception of social support at a Christian campus during COVID-19

Tables
Table 1
COPE Inventory Subscales
Score Score Mean
minimum  maximum

Positive Reinterpretation and Growth 3 16 12.68
Mental Disengagement 3 16 11
Focus on and Venting of Emotions 3 16 10.18
Use of Instrumental Social Support 4 16 11.35
Active Coping 3 16 10.79
Denial 1 14 5.91
Religious Coping 3 16 12.55
Humor 4 16 941
Behavioral Disengagement 1 14 6.54
Restraint 2 15 10.04
Use of Emotional Social Support 1 16 11.45
Substance Use 1 16 5.29
Acceptance 3 16 11.25
Suppression of Competing Activities 2 16 9.64
Planning 3 16 11.98
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Table 2

Statistically Significant Intercorrelations Among COPE Inventory Subscales

Positive  Mental Focuson  Use of Active Denial Religious Humor  Behavioral  Restraint Use of Substa  Acceptance  Suppressio  Planning
Reinterp Diseng  and Instrume  Coping Coping Disengage Emotional nce nof
retation agemen  Venting ntal ment Social Use Competing
and t of Social Support Activities
Growth Emotions  Support
Positive .555** S577** A464** 408** 532** 379** 513** .598**
Reinterpret
ation and
Growth
Mental 273%* 371%* .393** 445%* .232* 274%*  277**
Disengage
ment
Focus on 273*%* .289** 217* .200* .229* 520** 314** 217*
and
Venting of
Emotions
Use of .555** .289** .605** 375** .380** .739%* .249%* 377** .613**
Instrumenta
| Social
Support
Active B577** 217* .605** .250** .220* .354** A462%* .346** .505** .794%*
Coping
Denial -0.085 371** . 200* .378** .590** .508** 272%*
Religious 464** .375%* .250** .397** A414%* - .268** 247%* .384**
Coping 317**
Humor 0.154 .393** .220* .378** .304** 275** 222*
Behavioral  -0.016 A45%*  229* .590** .304** 278** .396** .337**
Disengage
ment

Restraint 408** .232* .380** .354** 397** 278** 498** 378** .353** A426**
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Use of
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Support
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** Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).
* Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).
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Table 3

Correlations Among Coping Styles and Perceptions of Available Social Support

Positive
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and Growth
Mental
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Behavioral
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Restraint

Use of Emotional
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Substance Use
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** Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).

Overall Social

Support
A45**

-.092

-.078

.323**

147
-.094

.262**
072

-.003

.097
243%*

.036
119

.200*

Appraisal Tangible
.355** .396**
-.067 -.044
.033 -.123
341** .262**
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-.077 -.139
.203* .242*
120 .046
.012 -.002
.010 .216*
.261** .220*
.098 -.029
291 A77
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* Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).

Belonging

.361**

-.116

-.103

.213*

144
-.017

211%*
.023

-.013

.030
135

.027
123

134




SOCIAL SUPPORT DURING COVID-19 TABLES



