We're All in This Together: Student perception of social support at a Christian campus during COVID-19

Tables

Table 1			
COPE Inventory Subscales			
	<u>Score</u>	<u>Score</u>	Mean
	<u>minimum</u>	<u>maximum</u>	
Positive Reinterpretation and Growth	3	16	12.68
Mental Disengagement	3	16	11
Focus on and Venting of Emotions	3	16	10.18
Use of Instrumental Social Support	4	16	11.35
Active Coping	3	16	10.79
Denial	1	14	5.91
Religious Coping	3	16	12.55
Humor	4	16	9.41
Behavioral Disengagement	1	14	6.54
Restraint	2	15	10.04
Use of Emotional Social Support	1	16	11.45
Substance Use	1	16	5.29
Acceptance	3	16	11.25
Suppression of Competing Activities	2	16	9.64
Planning	3	16	11.98

Statistically S															
	Positive Reinterp retation and Growth	<u>Mental</u> <u>Diseng</u> agemen <u>t</u>	<u>Focus on</u> <u>and</u> <u>Venting</u> <u>of</u> Emotions	<u>Use of</u> <u>Instrume</u> <u>ntal</u> <u>Social</u> <u>Support</u>	<u>Active</u> Coping	<u>Denial</u>	<u>Religious</u> Coping	<u>Humor</u>	<u>Behavioral</u> <u>Disengage</u> <u>ment</u>	<u>Restraint</u>	<u>Use of</u> Emotional Social Support	<u>Substa</u> <u>nce</u> <u>Use</u>	Acceptance	<u>Suppressio</u> <u>n of</u> <u>Competing</u> <u>Activities</u>	<u>Planning</u>
Positive Reinterpret ation and Growth				.555**	.577**		.464**			.408**	.532**		.379**	.513**	.598**
Mental Disengage ment			.273**			.371**		.393**	.445**	.232*		.274**	.277**		
Focus on and Venting of Emotions		.273**		.289**	.217*	.200*			.229*		.520**			.314**	.217*
Use of Instrumenta I Social Support	.555**		.289**		.605**		.375**			.380**	.739**		.249**	.377**	.613**
Active Coping	.577**		.217*	.605**			.250**	.220*		.354**	.462**		.346**	.505**	.794**
Denial	-0.085	.371**	.200*					.378**	.590**			.508**		.272**	
Religious Coping	.464**			.375**	.250**					.397**	.414**	- .317**	.268**	.247**	.384**
Humor	0.154	.393**			.220*	.378**			.304**			.275**		.222*	
Behavioral Disengage ment	-0.016	.445**	.229*			.590**		.304**		.278**		.396**		.337**	
Restraint	.408**	.232*		.380**	.354**		.397**		.278**		.498**		.378**	.353**	.426**

Use of Emotional Social Support	.532**		.520**	.739**	.462**		.414**			.498**		.190*	.342**	.437**
Substance Use	-0.025	.274**				.508**	317**	.275**	.396**					
Acceptance	.379**	.277**		.249**	.346**		.268**			.378**	.190*		.203*	.344**
Suppressio n of Competing Activities	.513**		.314**	.377**	.505**	.272**	.247**	.222*	.337**	.353**	.342**	.203*		.494**
Planning	.598**		.217*	.613**	.794**		.384**			.426**	.437**	.344**	.494**	
** Correlatio * Correlation														

	Overall Social	<u>Appraisal</u>	<u>Tangible</u>	Belonging
Positive Reinterpretation and Growth	<u>Support</u> .445**	.355**	.396**	.361**
Mental Disengagement	092	067	044	116
Focus on and Venting of Emotions	078	.033	123	103
Use of Instrumental Social Support	.323**	.341**	.262**	.213*
Active Coping	.147	.098	.126	.144
Denial	094	077	139	017
Religious Coping	.262**	.203*	.242*	.211*
Humor	.072	.120	.046	.023
Behavioral Disengagement	003	.012	002	013
Restraint	.097	.010	.216*	.030
Use of Emotional Social Support	.243**	.261**	.220*	.135
Substance Use	.036	.098	029	.027
Acceptance	.119	.291	.177	.123
Planning	.200*	.174	.196*	.134

SOCIAL SUPPORT DURING COVID-19 TABLES